B e 1) Date: . Apeil 3, 19__85
FORM IV-2(B) ¢ 5
- ? Welno. . 8ally Todd #35
3) API Well No, _47 LRSS
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil /< Csi_K 7
B (If“Gas”,Production __ 37  / Undergroundstorage ________ / Deep _______/ Shallow )‘3 /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 2 Watershed: _Big Ten Fork of Campbells Creek
District: Malden County: Kanawha Quadrangle: Quick
6) WELL OPERATOR__Jackson Development Co., Ine. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Lloyd G. Jackson
A P.0. Box 498 A7237S A didigss P.0. Box 498
Hamlin, WV 25523 Hamlin, WV 25523
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR: '«- {
Rei Craig Duckworth RS 1 e
Address Dawson Rt., Box 107 Address
Gassaway, WV 2662l
100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__ %/ Drill  deeper / Reddill___/ Stimulat
Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation______ / w
Other physical change in well (specify) ; r:': 2
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Weir = ) )
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 2077 feet e %) xd ilrwfij;f
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 250 feet; salt 1200 feet. /"-! g i‘\—-"-l--j"
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes Eq / No. .
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM e
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 2 %( 72 Kinds
Fresh water ts"5/ J 2‘,]. X 500 face A} m
Coal Sizes
Inter 7 J 20 X 1600 A
Production [ J 15 | X 2075 L75 fv QlPoo@@ G cet/reA
Tubing -
Liners 53 / » Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
permit number__ 47-039-4165 April 24 19 85
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereo

f. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
Permit expires

April 24 1987
jfz‘g}nt: Casing

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Bond:

€3

Plat:

Yy /91

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

inistrator, Office of Oil and Gas

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

File
1270172023



FORM IV28). |, i FILECOPY
Reverse m -

_OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

3 . SOy
3] po¥ o 2>

SOTSHE: o048

P
v/ -

wai ,
2708 o cd L

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up insbections.

—ubate Date(s)
Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ‘ flos i
Completion of the drilling
process » »
Well Record received ”» »
Reclamation completed ” »

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/01/2028
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3 .

Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

Stade of mesi Hirginia 2P1 N0._47 - 539

e . 3-2/-19R5
WELL NO._Tapp Mo 35

/L3

Bepartment of Hlines
®i and BGas @inisitm

QONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PILAN

QOMPANY NAME J ACwSOW DE\/EL‘OPMENTCOM'PANY DESIGNATED AGENT

" Address ROX 498 HAaMLIN, wv 25523
Telephone 304 - 756-94-10

LANDOWNER SALLIE TopD

L/o,vc/ Jac Ksor7
Address Rox 4—957 Heomn /Iﬂ,. WV zss23
Telephane  304--75¢-9410 '

SOIL CONS., Drsnucr CaprToL

This plan has been reviewed by

and additions became a part of this plan: /;‘\

' ACCESS RORD
Structure Roacl (e /./e»r-f‘ (a)
Spacing_. Shown o Ske ;‘04’_ (2 ErP. (TN

_"Page Ref. Mamal 2-7

ey o ¥4
J | gl
Structure e iy (B)
Spacin ) U = > L
g g m— e J
. il | S i) (N
Page Ref. Manual (o)
Structure — o] (©
-1 ;;" ‘;);;}
Spacing wie)

Page Ref. Manual

....Page Ref. Mamal

L/oyc/ Jackson (Agent)
APR. 2 ,qas
fte) [
(s AqentI - 5

SEE ATTACHED corpim

St::uctt’ure D/'/'///'ﬂg P/t (1)
Material Earthen
Page Ref. Manual /\//4

St:m;ture Sea/:’mzm“ Barric— (2)

Material Eqgrthen Berms or Dikes

Z-/l

Structwre  Drverspr Diteh (3)
Material Earthers

Page Ref. Mamal

Z=IZ

All structures should beinspected regularly and repaired if necessary. -All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and smaZZ timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work beguzs.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT R
Lime 3 Tans /acre Lime , 3 Tans/acre
or correct to pH ¢.5 ; or correct to pH &5
Fertilizer Joo lbs/acre Fertilizer S00 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) ' (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch Moy 2.0Tons /acre Mulch I—lq'y Z.0 Tans/acre

Ky 31 Tall Fescue Jo lbs/acre
Lrownveteh /0 1bs/acre
/0 lbs/acre

Seed*

Bonwal £ Yegrass

Seed* Ky. 31 Tall Fescuve 30 lbs/acre
/0 lbs/acre

Bnrraal Ey@arass

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwm.

Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

-

W s = e .

....... Jecave o p., WS

eocpeyation o Drrfect ey
seeciing For one srouing seaso
Attach separzte sncets IS
necessary for commtnTs.

1y 22rmarzD 2y Bownarpd Lo qﬁVth/@af_ﬂMP#

1o/ VU TT&0Z

ﬁém_Q:EEA;MWJ

__Fo04 -75¢ - 3943

APR. 1 1985

Y
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12/01/2023



Re:. Marg et Dickinson Well -#35

COAL

OWNERS:

Princess Suean Coal Company
,104-A MacCoxkle Ave. .
ChaIleston, W 2530)

The Valley Camp Cozal Company _
2971 E. Dupont Ave.
Shrewsbury, WV 25184

TOnion .Carbide Corp-, Metal Div.

‘32 Sanderson Road

oy e s

Clendenin, . WV 250)45

ﬁus  1stay of

~Zhpril 1985

Mgcmmssmn expiresMarch 31 , 19 87.

MM{_—

Notary Public, _Linogln  Comncy,
a.

State of

e,

X e — B

B -~ T T TN ——
Telephone 82L-3U32  49/94/0923




12/01/2023



{

V=35

Date 6/20/85
{Rev B8-81) Operator's
Stute of West Wirginia Well No.___#35
Bepariment of dllines Farm _ Sallie Todd
®il und Gas Fiuision API No. 47 - 039 = 4165
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil /| Gas X/ L1qu1d Injection  / Waste Disposal __ /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground | Storage  / Deep / ShallowX /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1020' Watershed  Big Ten Fork of Campbells Creek
District: Malden County  Kanawha Quadrangle Quick 7%'
COMPANY__Jackson Development Company
ADDRESS P.0. Box 498, Hamlin, WV 25523 Caging |Used in | teft ?Tﬁ'"ﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT_ Lloyd Jackson Tubing |Drilling|in well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.0. Box 498, Hamlin, WV 25523 ew
SURFACE OWNER Sallie Todd 20-16
mm 13 10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER SAME 9 5/8
ADDRESS
8 5/8 462" 462' |Surface +
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FDR THIS mgx Jerg o ? P X
l - ] ' +
Holcomb ADDRESS . 31 A e 236 1230 urface + |
IS
PERMIT ISSUED___ 4/24/85 =i O T
DRILLING COMMENCED 4/85 3
DRILLING OOMPLETED 6/13/85 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING 'OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON |
GBOLOGICAL TARGET FORMAT}Q‘J Weir Depth 1947 feet
Depth of completed well 2090 feet Rotary =~/ Cable Tools XX
Water strata depth Fresh 93' feet; Salt 1050' feet

Coal seam depths: 48-51', 75-78'

OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation

v

Is coal being mined in the area?YES

Big Injun, Upper Weir Pay zone depth See back feet
Gas: Initial open flow N.E.G. Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow — Bbl/d
Final open flow 600 Mcf/d Final open flow ' Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests " hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after _ hours shut in

(If applicable due to multtple completion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth 12/01/2 et
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reversc side)

N~

S22+



~

. *FORM IV-35 .
(KEVERSE)
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR- STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Big Injun - 1783 - 1789'; 14 Holes 75 Quality foam frac with 30,000 lbs. 20/40 sand
346,000 Scf N,

Upper Weir - 1863 — 1872'; 15 Holes 75 Quality foam frac with 30,000 lbs. 20/40 sand
380,000 Scf N,

WELL LOG
REMARKS
FORMATION OOLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Surface 0 20
Slate 20 48
Coal 48 51
Sand 51 i5
Coal 75 78
Sand 78 111 Hole full water @ 93'
Slate _ 111 134
Sand 134 210
Slate 210 375
Sand 375 405
Slate 405 416
Sand 416 443
Slate 443 500
Sand 500 525
Slate 525 600
Sand 600 930 Show o1l @ 890-900'
Slate 930 1000
Sand 1000 1140 Water @ 1050' - hole full
Slate 1140 1160
Sand 1160 1330
Redrock 1330 1350
Slate 1350 1360
Redrock 1360 1410
Slate 1410 1455
Redrock 1455 1465
Slate 1465 1542
Little Lime 1542 1588
Pencil Cave 1588 1600
Big Lime 1600 1769 Show gas @ 1695 - 1705'
Grey Injun 1769 1781
Red Injun 1781 1805
Slate and shells 1805 1856
Upper Weir 1856 1877
Slate and shells 1877 1947 Well logged by:
Lower Weir 1947 2015
Slate and shells 2015 2090 Allegheny Nuclear Surveys
TOTAL DEPTH = 2090

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Jackson Development Company

Well Operator 12/01/2023

EY{J;;22<2 9 r“éié/ Aé%glz; L

Date:_7 /257857

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
o, encountered in the drilling of a well.”



- i

s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

o e g s D E@EWE@

MAY 8 - 1985
L]
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT JiL & GAS DIVISION
Permit No.OI =2/ /4.5 - oDERT.oF MINES,
(XIND)
CASING AND I u.u:n :‘N L‘lﬂ!"‘l"-in ! PACKERS
Company._. 70(‘#50/) Dﬂ/}~ - TOBAeE SR
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm_ 5@ // /l/j/T o
13
Well No_ Lo AL 22 35 0 Size of
mstﬁcm____mwwi 8%
6% Depth set________
Drilling commenced
53/16
e P
Drilling completed. otal depth " Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom-___. .
sais i ed A £ | I —
Initial open flow, ; /10ths Water in__Inch Lane Us Pett. 59
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in__Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure Ibs, - NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

- Drillers’ Names /)gf'}"»? // S/T/ZP/Q_S— 0)’5/)/[//0}2 .

Remarks: /77;;/y{o//p/ G P SoCe S0y - DE— FPE Togoy Se7 Y65 g T
X’? (ﬁf'/'/ﬁﬁ * (Crress feF zor B /oo hs /927- SPeg?” /D/ﬁﬁ

e ¢ /‘/ﬂ/ o P-r27.

3-3— 95

BATE




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT weLL INSPECFOR |112U23



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

E@’Pﬁhom
(Sh=T 4§ v |- D
MAY 1 6

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT &

-

P

GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF WIINES

Permt N&M Qil or Gas Well
(XIND)
s At | S | e ] raesew
Company__S d(/(ISd[} 04.’.'1‘/‘ C;dv TREN
Size
Address
) , j 16 Kind of Packer________
F : 4
well No Lo zz 35 vl Size of
DistricLﬂQ/ Zea Couaty.&ﬁﬂ.u[zg. 8%
8% Depth set______
Drilling commenced.
53/18
i1li leted. Yy
Drilling comp otal depth_______ % Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom.__.___
- i ed IR |
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Taires: U T
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Kotk pressin Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Oil. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Deillers’ Numsad 12 srel/ Sheesss /)}«-/////%0, oz

Remarks:

-9 F5

D #i 7l ’lﬁﬂ 4/‘f</5' /7‘&0,////97 ac//}‘/gd/ﬁl

oR



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. » , ; i1 Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INS?E%Q 172023



s | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RECEIVE])

MAY 2 T 96
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT pEPT. oF iiINES

Permit Na. (03P~ 2//4 5~ Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
I
CASING AND LEFT IN PACKERS
Company ;j@(’kjd/? QQ{‘/" Co - TeRing W !
Size
Address
== 4 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm_S Gf///\/ ,7 2
) 13
. -
Well No 70{7%?/#‘ 39 y o
Distriet, %///Z// Countym 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced.
53/16
Drilli leted T {3 I
rilling complet. otal dep - Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
[nitial open flow. : /10ths Water in____Inch Kandrs Usad Pert. to

Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in______ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock freasurs Ibs - NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

. Drillers’ Names Dz btre . SA e e 4 /)m//u/@ i

Remarks:

o Lt il

=Xy OK{/D 9@5%/‘//'/7; éjéfféé//é'

DIsT oR



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSP&,Q&‘I 12025



Al

[- -2 1]

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGIMIA

FETIVE])

MAY 2 8 ‘385

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT 0iL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Pormit No. O3F-4 /LS Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
|
A CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
P UZ}C’J(/J'O// 2 V- TUBING DRILLING wel
Size
Address
; 16 Kind of Packer
rarm I Gy Todd
/ 13
Well No 20 7Z 35 0 Size of
Distriet /278 /e Co\mtym&e’_ 8%
654 Depth set_____
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
illi leted. T R
Drilling comple! otal dep 2 Pert, ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Perf.fop______ .

Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch

Perf. bottom_

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure Ibs. nrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names. Dq}"/‘&// SA/Q."ﬂ < Dl"vy//'h/t? Co

Remarks:

3-o3- FS

/\5":30/,0\.2{/3 %é@z‘///?ﬁ /Jb‘f /54/(’



Form 26
2/16/82 - e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. .. 2 - Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE . LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL ms{k@/&a‘l 12025



T —————

ot STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

H’&E@EWEID

JUN 3 - 1385

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT oL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES

Pormie No. () 39=4//£5 Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
|
CASING AND LEFT IN PACKERS
Company \vl GGA} S22 . . i i
Size
Address
; 16. Kind of Packer______
Farm S—?// 7] ; [é) f/{/
i 13
Well No ZA T 74 R i Size of.
Distriee Lo 12 County_/S 7 A gwis} 8%
654 Depth set_________
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli leted Total depth_______
rilling comple o ep o Pext, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom __________
2ed i ed Ltop
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in___Inch b % PR

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
TR Ihs B, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names. '/) 7 /“i\f// 7%/17/75 /) 1-1/,/4 /)%' 7

Remarks:

567‘/5"‘/“—)/070 7 //("4«’5/;:;

P Ceorore 7 < &_/‘/7“/’)

(30 SAS Cossf 2% e.¢ Chpeu)ered 7o SUrrFree
/0/07 47{)44//7 &7 /,'3c/.>y7:7:»

- 29— TF5

DISTR! 1 oR



Form 26

2/16/82 ... STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Notg 4. . Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE A LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPJAJ& ! /‘AUAJ



e S g O, o P

- e o e v FCEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JUN 1 2 1985

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oFr MINES

Permit N..M Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)

' l

CASING AND USED IN LEFT N PACKERS

Company ‘:] Gﬂﬁ/ 20/ /20/)' Co - hicsuie SRS AT g
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer— _____
Parm. S"g/// v Tood

13
wen No L0722 35 " Size of
Distﬁct_m—cmq-mm 8%

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16

illi ed T |4
Drilling complet otal dep % Purk. won
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in___Inch Edyers Tl P, 10
Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs . NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ N.m,_ﬁg rre // 5/6/4’6/7 3 /)l‘li///“ﬂ JQ o -

WS99 Deep #baiing oA fose.

L-2- 55

DIST! oR



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE ‘ LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSP‘Lg\lm 12025



o1t STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Poremit Mo IO — (H(oﬁ“

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
_ ; —
Company ‘YC\CKSD(\ (‘7@( 2 C[\ “rining DRiLLING wal | SIS
Address Size
. é)c\\\\ 4 TO é\é\ 16_ Kind of Packer—
arm
oo\ ] 18
Well No L\G\\\l —\\BA\A had el .
; ) . 10 Size of
District. (Y\/X\A\(/ () cﬂt’m& 81,
6 L
Drilling commenced % Depth se
8 3/16.
Drillin leted_ Total depth___________
alin s 8. Perf. top__________
Date shot. Depth of shot. O Perf. bottom
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in Ineh Liners Used Perf. tope
Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in__Inch

Volume Cu. Pt. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure The are. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water foet_ foet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names Dn(‘ L r\\ Z\‘((f(an/ﬁ ‘{3(‘\\\\\\(\3 C@

Remarks:T'D \“Dh/ C\* QD%O/ LQ‘ lL‘,-

O L\ Teac b6 -1%- g5

/D ‘Qg - 9&7{‘

i % OAC\\\ N C)*\(\‘l

95 . Mouedh P

Ogi\ \QCO\¥ \O )

ey ba, noy donc..



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE . LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL msrlé‘&i 720 4"_



1R-26

DEPARTMENT OF ENERCY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

.D,.,Er

JUL 2.9 8

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Permit No. U.J)L?‘ L}/ [0[)/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
~ |
) CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Company —SDC Ki)ﬁ/) DP(] ; (h - T RS b !
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—
rekSall Todd
alptadd HFaa |
Well No % V) TP)A 3; G
Vi 10 Size
District. N\Q\A £ County&ﬂﬁhl;a_ 8%
6% Depthoset o
Drilling commenced
53/16
s -
Drilling complet Total depth____________ % Pt o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Parl. bottom e
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used ek, fop
Perf. bottom ...

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in__Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: A ) / |

tzJO(‘\(\“? OoN f‘CCloma'HDr’) < ﬁﬁﬁ,oftmg‘

- 12/01/2023

i

DATE

DISTRICT

L INSPECTOR




IR-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM ; DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location - Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

[ hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

" 12/01/2023

DATE

N

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



1R-26

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERCY
Ol AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

SED N4 fsh

DIViSION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Parmit No. D3~ HIbS Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
i N WELL '
 — T\YGCKS an OQ\/, C Ay TUBING DRILLING
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer— ____
em_Sally Todd |
e Tl = )
Well NoD i | N lede i . oo
District. /V\ d (je N County. k;d N Q M/A gj 8,
6% Depth set .
Drilling commenced
53/16
SR oD Total depth | Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2_ Perf. bottom_—_____
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in Inch Liners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
iRock prescure lbs hrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
g bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES, FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
| \
Drillers’ Names Ddl"J"eu S}(&QY\S Drll/fhd CO/
)
Remarks:
King on tion ¢ secd
Wor\ng on r‘ec\dmd ron ¢ See 'hff'
g~ 3 — S{\S M‘Q et
RATR & . —

”

<

Inspector's signaplre




IR-26

Reverse
API# 47 03Q - 2//65
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT
DATE TIME PURPOSE COMMENTS
3 g -85S s pR e ot Pl g [i e RAla e
2 5 -3-535 Jt Se - Surtece e s-'024g
= S 2 &5 /s Drsflimg e s L AA s
4 5-29-535 /2 st 2 P g
S | Loy-55 i/ 1593 Ao /= eéur'njq
5 -1 E-ES )7 /)///'/7/0 tere tl £=rg e
g P-35-KS ¢ C il g o 22 e o borme ot
8 |y-16-F¢ y e leg sed
9
10
i
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Notes

12/01/2023



8090 -

p—

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

// LATITUDE 38°2000"
/
P4 Q
%’#28 Q\'M
N N
S oN
)
Tt w
\ o
2l
2 oY = G
3 LLIE |opD Sles
w8 7 Pg25l ol
Eor! Schol/ Ay e =18,
i Clowd Wileher IR 'y 1 p— ,
7/ DB 1934 Py 745 SR AR
:';: 766 iern - PROPOSED TOLLD NO. 35
E . /,," SI°55E 466.47°
\ % K ”
(ZD /"/ 9.V 1.P
4 W\
n
/] \\
'7 " "8y
I;l :,: \ i
'/I’\'- N
2 .. 1l
N\ B
A
1=
l,lm
N i
N
W\
e )\ _
REFERENCES N\ 7Tepe Location ,//' ' — i
7 , £ s— \4 a
i "2 200 - —quxllf'/gj\ \ ”4,;,» ..
. " 24" 8Beech T "@ \
0 N
\ "f";
; .'.'
Poy-.sea' Location \ l|l
1
» ]
/T«Kg' Fla
1 24"Beéech

FORM 1V-6 (8-78)

H.T. HALL

—N
FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT \\&:3‘ W 3'0""”".,,,‘
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY P CENS:
SCALE "= 1000 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE g B
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ) INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- NO 736 3
ACCURACY ___|" In_So00 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- : STATE OF 7]
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES e S
ELEVATION _Spet location . (SIGNED) Saras) -,;7,";{; vlp(.,_\f e
of Benchmary Elevotionn 92/ LLS. 736 %EgEﬁﬁkﬂ‘é
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE__MARCH 221985
OPERATOR'S WELLNO. ZR2D A/2- 35
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AP WELL NO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION '
47 _ 039 _Hi65
WELL TYPE: OIL___GAS.X_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL__  STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG—

(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION___STORAGE___DEEP__SHALLOW___ il
LOCATION: ELEVATION_Z022 WATER SHED M, 1S CREEK Q /"
DISTRICT Malden COUNTY Kanawha S )
QUADRANGLE ~ QuIcK 7% , e | il
SURFACE OWNER __3$4LLIE TODD ACREAGL_ 2636 ALS. z /

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _SALLIE TODD LEASE ACREAGE _2636 ACS. <

LEASE NO
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR 12/01/2023

STIMULATE____PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW S
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) mi
§ (

<

TARGET FORMATION_A/z2.2

ESTIMATED DEPTH

2077

WELL OPERATOR JASKS VELO
ADDRESS _BOX 498 HAMLIN , WV

25523

N

ADDRESS

DESIGNATED AGENT _LLOYD JALKSON

BOX 498 MAMLIN WY 25523




Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

APR. 1 1985

DATE 3-2/4- /RS

WELL NO._Tnpp No 35

Stode of Best Hirginia aPT N0._47 - 039 -9/65
Bepariment of Slines

®i and

Gas Bwision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

corany N T Acson DEVELOPMENTCOMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT

Address ROX 498 MHamLIN, WV 25523
Telephone 304- 756-9410
LANDOWNER SALLIE TopD

L/olyc/ Jgc Ksor?
rddress__Box 498 Hem lin, WV 25523
Telephane  304--75¢-9410

SOIL. CONS, DISTRICT Cuap 7oL

 Revegetation to be carried out by_ Llsyd Jackson (Agent)
and additions became a part of this plan: . APR. 2 1085
- 2 m) g -
il 77
(50D Agent]
: "SEE ATTACHED COMMTIITY
ACCESS ROAD FOCATTON—— L
Structure Roacl Lo //e_rf‘ (a) Strudture Dr'/'///'ng Pt (1)
spacing_._Shown op sKefeh (2 CraP.(MIN) Material  Lagrthen
' “Page Ref. Marual 2-7 : Page Ref. Manual N/q
Structure -~ E" (B) Structure  Sedimeqt Barricc (2)
| BBV s - : .
Spacing UE > W Material Eaqrthen Berars or Dikes
' =i )
Page Ref. Manual ‘ g _Page Ref. Mamual Z -/l
: 8 7 0 oau
Structure == < - (@ Structure  Drverswom Diteh (3)
A o : ‘
Spacing 20 1 Material Eartbern
Page Ref. Manual 5 5 ’ : Page Ref. Marmal ZilZ
41l structures should be~inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
out and removed from the site before dirt work begins. ;
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT
Lime 3 Tons /acre Lime 3 Tans/acre
or correct to pH ¢.5 or correct to pH &5
Fertilizer J00 1bs/acre Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Moy 2.0Tons /acre Malch  Hay 2.0 Tans/acre
Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue Fo lbs/acre Seed* Kky.3|Tall Fescue 30 lbs/acre
Lrownveleh /0 1bs/acre Crownveltch /0 1bs/acre
Apneial /?yzjrass /0 1bs/acre Hrrua /E’yf;;rdss /0 1bs/acre

*Tnoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwm.

Tnoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

S ——

€CTS

necesscry for comminmts.

28

.y s=rzarzn =y Bownaad LD SUR VEYING COMIFA

12701/2023
S5 PL LBOXKle

ALum Lo rek, WA 2.5203
Fo4 - 756 - 3043

1
s

J
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a4
I

' PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

oy o

P 142 29k

238

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to
<
/ ’ e by

Cibe ;1( . C‘k",.,{).

Street and Ng.
3 Z. 2 A é{.l_% o

P.O., State and ZIP _Code
C (E-Q 6~ i

4%

2569y

Postage

sﬁfré

* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014

Certified Fee

i

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Return receipt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees

(-3

Postmark or Date

4dv

10 *).d

HOISIAIQ SVD 2 V'O

Gosl ¥

z
Z i

M i
(N .

|
|

o~

* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014

PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

P 142 29k 237

" RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

4 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

-t

(See Reverse)

et NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

Sentto__

Tho Uimtl<y

Cazingr

Ce)ad

Street and No.
A2 30 iZ,

-
(7Y yil \,,,J

e

P.O., State and ZIP Code

<L 36“/\1 g
v

351y

Postage

$ -~
gl

Certified Fee

Lo

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom -and Date Delivered

Return receipt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees

EY

Postmark or Date

P Lud

29k 23b

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL

(See Reverse)

MAIL

Sent to

A Q€S C Sugne»

Street and No.
y |

of = Ja fekl R

(2m L Cj"

PO, Tate and ZIP dee -
Ch{ L/, 233

Postage

V{
31),(:

% U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014

Certified Fee

5

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Return receipt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees -

PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

Postmark or Date

* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014

Feb. 1982

1 PS Form 3800,

p 1u2 29b

2ul

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to
a1l L., 9

Street and No.
» ‘2‘ v

P.O., Stat and ZIP Code
v J V=

Postage
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Date, and Address of Delivery

]
Return receipt showing to whom,

TOTAL Postage and Fees

pPostmark or Date

12/01/2023




12/01/2023




tORM IV=-2(A)
Obverse
[8-83]

1) Date: April 1, ,19 85
2) Operator's

Well No. Sally Todd #3
3) API Well No._ 47 039 -/ ¢5-

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

5(1) COAL OPERATOR

See Attached

(i) Name Sally L. D. Todd Address
Address - 6207 Three Chopt Rd o :
B Richmond, Virginia 5(ii) SSIA; OWNER (S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
(i) Nameess o
... Name -
(iii) Nameess =
5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Fomm and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is

to be plugged, which sets out the
and describes the well and its
cementing program;
(2) The plat (surveyor's map)
(3)

reclamation for the site and access road.

location and,

showing the well location on Form IV-6; and
The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 Junless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for ervsion i

parties involved in the drilling or other work,

if applicable, the proposed casing and

and sediment control and for

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS"
~+FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR
ACTION AT ALL.

mmmsmmmmmmmmm
YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION

Mmticeﬂn;mﬁerdup@:eruofﬂnmvmmiacwe,ﬂemﬁeniq;ndwuop-

erator proposes to f:_Lle or has fn.la; this Notice and

Construction and Reclamation Plan
by hand to the person(s)

location described on attached Application
Copies of this Notice,
have been mailed by regi

named above (orbypblicationmcertainci:mtames) on or

the Application, the plat, and the
or certified mail or delivered

before the da of mailing or delivery to the Administrator. ™ c—-—»
H ) _ U =
6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS M e,
Check and provide one of the following: T 2 = ‘"’,'Af";’
Dlncludedischeleaseorleasesozothercon&inuin;contnctcrcontnctsbyuum = - ——
I hold the right to extract oil or gas. e = TY
m'l'he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) o ) —
H x
7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS -!;‘ a o e :
Ismerightcoam-act.pmduceormrketu\eouorgasbaseduponaleaseorleases ™ i
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision — -<- y rjj._‘
forcmpensauontotheamerof:heoilorgasinplacevhid:isnot i y related -~ = 0
o the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed> Yes "_‘_;“).? o
> i s ¥ 301
Lf the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, i E T A
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60. ¢ ¥ -~;~-5:
—

See the reverse side for line ;tan—u'stnrtms and for instructions

the required
Reclamation P 5
The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator

in gy Eounty, and te by

L AL, L~ . "

this 1s¥ay of “April , 1985
My ission expiresMarch 31 , 19 87.
fﬂ e e

Notary Public, ingsln County,
Sf:ate of - Va. ol - S )

copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

WELL
OPERATOR _ JACKSON DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.

Lloyd G. Jackson
Its President

Address P,0. Box L98
Hamlin 25523 N

_Hamlin, WV
Telephone 824-3432

12/01/2023




1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,

see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if “more than three tenants in camon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator™ means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

~J

CONCERNING THE RBQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam—
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner{s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)
Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

Margaret Y. Dickinson Jackson Development Co. 1/8 L6 595




e

\C)c

Re: Mosgaket Dickinson Well ‘#35

COAL OWNERS:

Princess Susax; Coal Company
4,104-A MacCorkle Ave. .
Charleston, WV 25304

The Valley Cémp Coal Company
2971 E. Dupont Ave.
Shrewsbury, WV 2518k

Union .Carbide Corp-, Metal Div.

'32 Sanderson Road
Clepdenin, WV 25_0)45

12/01/2023
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CAPITOL SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT DATE: APRIL 2, 1985

WESTMORELAND PLACE
400 ALLEN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25302 WELL SITE: TODD #35, Jackson Development Co.

Box 498, Hamlin, WV25523 - 756-9410

QUADRANGLE: QUICK LANDOWNER: SALLIE TODD

PLAN PREPARED BY: Bowman Land Surveying Company, Bryant Bowman

PLAN RECEIVED BY CAPITOL SCD ON: APRIL 1, 1985, delivered to Capitol SCD Office.

PLAN REVIEWED BY: Linda M. Cable, district manager, on APRIL 2, 1985.

SITE FIELD REVIEWED YES  DATE Nno X

RECLAMATION PLAN COMMENTS: E

(1) Good Plan! [N;ﬁ
W

(2) The existing road will be upgraded if needed according to the requirements

(3

(4)
(5)

used for the access road, and should be included in the plan.

The WV Dept. of Mines, 0il & Gas Div., has requested that all plans be
prepared with BLACK INK ONLY. Pencil, red or blue ink will not XEROX.

The percent of slope at TREATMENT AREA II must be included in the skecth.

The pit should not be located in £4111

-

h"':.--.-!&’ \i/ 1
f »_»\“; ...’ /;
i S

i)
=)

{ﬁ
=
£
&

'ﬁ.Di? A aAA
AL 41955

L& GAS D VISIoN
v-,‘
“-'E/?”a?ﬁ?\

Pl n04A

R. C. ALFORD, CHAIRMAN NOTE: ALL COMMENTS SHOULD BE STUDIED

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SO THEY WILL NOT BE REPEATED
ON FUTURE PLANS!

cc: Office of 0il & Gas, WV Dept. of M

Bryant Bowman, Bowman Land Surveylng é%mpany

12/01/2023



' A
"FORM 1V-4BWC
(02-84) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION AUG 15 1985
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Jate:__7/23/ 19_85 24235 AGENCY USE ONLY

Applicant's Name:__ Jackson Development Company WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
$ P. O. Box 498 _

Address OX A . )

Hamlin, WV 25523

Use Above File Number on all

3as Purchaser Contrict No. Communications Relating to This Well

Jate of Contract

(Month, day and year)

Designated Agent: Lloyd Jackson

First Purchaser: Consolidated Gas Supply‘pézo

Address: P. 0. Box 498
Address: i
(Street or P.0. Box) Hamlin, WV 25523
(City) (State) (Z1p Code)
FERC Seller Code FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
3€ ADDRESSED:

Name: Lloyd Jackson Presic(lci'r;t‘l )
\Prigt]> ; > tle
Signature: (:::2222:,,rJ4.4/742;5/
Address: P. 0. Box 498
(Street or P.0. Box)
‘Hamlin W 25523
§City) (State) (Zip Code)
Telephone: 304 ) 756-9410

(Area Code) (Phone Number)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

{GPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 Rew Natural Gas 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas

- .o Mile Test 108- Stripper Well
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test 108-1 Seasonally Affected
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir 108-2 Enhanced Recovery
108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup
103 New Onshore Production Well

xx__ 103 New Onshore Production Well

107 High Cost Natural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY
T07-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)

107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams
107-3 Devonian Shale
107-5 Production enhancement
107-6 New Tight Formation
107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation
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DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY ‘@»“cih Ay,
SCALE __("= 1000’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE N ‘0. %%
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ) INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- § NO.736 - %
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE__MARCK 22 __ 1985
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 2;53';&)22“/&" NO. Zronp Al 35
OIL AND GAS DIVISION g
47 _ 039 _ 45
WELL TYPE: OIL__GAS_X__LIQUID INJECTION___WASTE DISPOSAL____ STATE COUNTY PERMIT
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION__STORAGE___DEEP___SHALLOW___ -
LOCATION: ELEVATION_Z0Z22 WATER SHED B/G TENMILE FORK QOF CAMPBELLS CREEK O
DISTRICT Malden i COUNTY Konswhg 'z
QUADRANGLE QuickK 7 % B e .
SURFACE OWNER ___34LLIE Topp ACREAGE_263% ACS. £
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _SALLIE TOpD LEASE ACREAGE __2¢3¢ ACS. z
LEASE NO. 12/01/2023 m
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW -
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) m
Z
PLUG AND ABANDON__CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___ =
TARGET FORMATION_AS S22 ESTIMATED DEPTH 22 77
WELL OPERATOR JACKSON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY  DESIGNATED AGENT _LLOYD JALKSON
ADDRESS _BOX 498 HAMLIN WV 25523 ADDRESS _BOX 498 MAMUN,WY 25523






